| ORM PTO-1594 MCD Nov. 6-93) NB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4-94) 8-24-98 TF Tab sottings 12 D D V V | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|
| 1 20 304mgs - 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1 | U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office |
| 1 20 304mgs - 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1 | • |
| | , A |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at 100870403 | locuments or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of received. | |
| Sescoi S.A. Name: Sescoi II S A | A . Inc. |
| Internal Address: Suite | 1/30 |
| Ct Individual(s) Street Address: 2000 To | own Center |
| City: SouthFleid | State:ZIP: 48075 |
| Q Other Corporation-French Q Individual(s) citizenship | |
| Association | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Limited Partnership | |
| | iigan |
| | States, a domestic representative designation |
| (s nfacted); | 1 Yes 1 No |
| Execution Date: May 11, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document of the separate document | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| A = 1 | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration | n No.(s) |
| 1,750,723 | |
| 1,749,267 | |
| Additional numbers attached? Ci Yes 💆 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of application | ons and |
| concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: | |
| Name: Robert L. Weybing | |
| 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$65. 00 |
| Internal Address: © Enclosed | |
| Philade and the control of the contr | |
| ☐ Authorized to be charg | ged to deposit account |
| | |
| Street Address: 500 Woodward Avenue, | |
| 6. Deposit account number: | |
| | |
| Suite 3500 City: Detroit State: M1 ZIP48226-34 5 | ara if nadag bu dapadh à capital |
| Suite 3500 City: Detroit State: M1 ZIP48226-34 5 (Attach duplicate copy of this pa | age if paying by deposit account) |
| Suite 3500 City: Detroit State: M1 ZIP48226-34 5 | age if paying by deposit account) |
| Suite 3500 City: Detroit State: M1 ZIP48226-34 5 (Attach duplicate copy of this pa | age if paying by deposit account) |
| Suite 3500 City: Detroit State: M1 ZIP48226-34 5 (Attach duplicate copy of this pa DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | 65E |
| Suite 3500 City: Detroit State: M1 ZIP48226-34 5 (Attach duplicate copy of this pa DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any the original document. | 65E |
| Suite 3500 City: Detroit State: M1 ZIP48226-34 5 Do NOT Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to and correct and any the original document. Bruno Marko | 65E |
| Suite 3500 City: Detroit State: M1 ZIP48226-34 5 (Attach duplicate copy of this pa DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any the original document. | attached copy is a true copy of the Date |

F10/51AH S ****

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover ahest information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1788 FRAME: 0159

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sescoi S.A., a French corporation located at Boulevard du General de Gaulle, Sance 71000, Macon, France, (the "Company") uses the trademark "WorkNC" in connection with the sale of software

WHEREAS, the Company is the legal owner of the United States trademark registration for the Sescoi trademark, Registration No. 1,750,723 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Company desires to assign the Trademark as herein provided

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency which are hereby acknowledged, the Company does hereby assign all right, title, interest and good will in and to the Trademark to the following assignee:

Sescoi USA, Inc. Suite 1730 2000 Town Center Southfield, MI 48075

Such assignment and transfer shall be effective as of the date hereof. The United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to record this assignment.

Dated: 1/10 7./94.

SESCOL S.A

By: Bruno Marko

Its President

PA 4106364.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1788 FRAME: 0160

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sescoi S.A., a French corporation located at Boulevard du General de Gaulle, Sance 71000, Macon, France (the "Company") uses the trademark "Sescoi" in connection with the sale of software:

WHEREAS, the Company is the legal owner of the United States trademark registration for the Sescoi trademark, Registration No. 1,749,267 (the "Trademark"); and WHEREAS, the Company desires to assign the Trademark as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency which are hereby acknowledged, the Company does hereby assign all right, title, interest and good will in and to the Trademark to the following assignee:

Sescoi USA, Inc Suite 1730 2000 Town Center Southfield, MI 48075

Such assignment and transfer shall be effective as of the date hereof. The United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to record this assignment.

Dated 5/11/12/17

RECORDED: 08/24/1998

SESCOL S.A.

By Bruno Marko

Its:

President

KLL 4106363 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1788 FRAME: 0161